PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 028979 Frame 0005. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David E. Foulser	06/02/2010	
Daniel Joseph Clancy	05/26/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13589068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2403594879

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912.257.4864

Email: aness@jmi-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Johnson, Marcou & Isaacs, LLC

Address Line 1: 317A East Liberty Street
Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOOG-0020-2
ATTORNET DOCKET NOWDER.	0000-0020-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann Ness

Total Attachments: 9

source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment CONFIRMATION#page1.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment CONFIRMATION#page2.tif source=Marked Up Notice of Recordation GOOG-0020-2#page1.tif

PATENT
502154092 REEL: 029427 FRAME: 0021

JP \$40.00 13589(

source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page1.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page2.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page3.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page4.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page5.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029427 FRAME: 0022 Assignment 9/18/12 3:21 PM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David E. Foulser		
David Joseph Clancy	05/26/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

332 10022200	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
(State) Country.	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13589068	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2403594879 **Phone:** 912.257.4864

Email: aness@jmi-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Johnson, Marcou & Isaacs, LLC

Address Line 1: 317A East Liberty Street

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

		GOOG-0020-2
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Ness
mini		

Assignment 9/18/12 3:21 PM

Signature:	/Ann Ness/		
Date:	09/18/2012		
Total Attachments: 6 source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page1.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page2.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page3.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page4.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page5.tif source=GOOG-0020-2-Assignment-from_Parent#page6.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATIO			
EPAS ID:	PAT2104385		
Receipt Date:	09/18/2012		
Fee Amount:	\$40		



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 19, 2012

PTAS

JOHNSON, MARCOU & ISAACS, LLC 317A EAST LIBERTY STREET SAVANNAH, GA 31401

502066247

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/18/2012 REEL/FRAME: 028979/0005

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: GOOG-0020-2

ASSIGNOR:

FOULSER, DAVID E. DOC DATE: 06/02/2010

ASSIGNOR:

GLANCY,--DAVID--JOSEPH--- DOC DATE: 05/26/2010

CLANCY, DANIEL JOSEPH

ASSIGNEE:

GOOGLE INC.

1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13589068 FILING DATE: 08/17/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREDITING A RETAILER FOR AN INTERNET

PURCHASE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Δ	SSI	C	N	ИE	N	r
		`	1 7 1	711		

WHEREAS, We,

- David E. Foulser, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of United States of America, with a correspondence address of 46 Upland Road, Melrose, MA 02176; and
- 2. Daniel Joseph Clancy, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of United States of America, with a correspondence address of 1400 McKenzic Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94024;

are the inventors of the invention described in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREDITING A RETAILER FOR AN INTERNET **PURCHASE**

\boxtimes	which was filed herewith	
	which was filed on	as U.S. Application No.

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

NYC_IMANAGE-1142090.1

PATENT

06/02/2010 WED 10:35 FAX 2003/006

Attorney Docket: 13557-105020 (GP-2419-00-US)

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

NYC_IMANAGE-1142090.1 2

PATENT REEL: 029427 FRAME: 0027

	,
	100-
Signed:	To the

Date: June 2, 2010 WITNESS: 6/2/2010 Signed:_ Date:____ Daniel Joseph Clancy WITNESS: (print or type name) Signature: Date:

NYC_IMANAGE-1142090.1

ASSIGNMENT	A	SSI	GN	M	EN	T
------------	---	-----	----	---	----	---

WHEREAS, We,

- 1. David E. Foulser, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of United States of America, with a correspondence address of 46 Upland Road, Melrose, MA 02176; and
- 2. Daniel Joseph Clancy, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of United States of America, with a correspondence address of 1400 McKenzie Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94024;

are the inventors of the invention described in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREDITING A RETAILER FOR AN INTERNET PURCHASE

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States				
\boxtimes	which was filed herewith			
П	which was filed on	as U.S. Application No.		

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

1

NYC_IMANAGE-1142090.1

PATENT REEL: 029427 FRAME: 0029

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

NYC_IMANAGE-1142090.1

Date:	Signed:
WITNESS:	Signed: David E. Foulser
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date: 5/26/10	Signed: Daniel Joseph Clancy
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	

NYC_IMANAGE-1142090.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2012